## 

FILE NO. 040875

## RESOLUTION NO. 383-04

1	[Health Care National Day of Action.]
2	
3	Resolution declaring June 19 as Health Care National Day of Action in San Francisco.
4	
5	WHEREAS, nearly 44 million people - 8.5 million of them children - have no healthcare
6	and 8 out of 10 of the uninsured are from working families; and
7	WHEREAS, every minute 5 Americans lose their health coverage and by this time
8	tomorrow, 7,000 more Americans will have lost their healthcare; and,
9	WHEREAS, quality, affordable health care that Americans once were able to rely upon
10	is quickly being priced out of reach for millions of hardworking, taxpaying Americans; and,
11	WHEREAS, in 2003, almost 7 Million Californian residents were without health
12	insurance for the entire year; and
13	WHEREAS, 53 percent of uninsured Californians are members of a family in which at
14	least one person works full time; now therefore be it,
15	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco
16	hereby declares that Saturday, June 19, is Health Care National Day of Action in San
17	Francisco; and be it
18	FURTHER RESOLVED, the Board of Supervisors commends the Service Employees
19	International Union, and other sponsors of the Health Care National Day of Action, an event
20	that spans the nation from the Golden Gate Bridge to the Brooklyn Bridge, for working to
21	achieve quality, affordable health care for all.
22	
23	
24	
25	
	Supervisors McGoldrick, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page 1 6/15/2004



**City and County of San Francisco** 

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

## Resolution

File Number: 040875

**Date Passed:** 

Resolution declaring June 19 as Health Care National Day of Action in San Francisco.

June 15, 2004 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Gonzalez, Hall, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 040875

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on June 15, 2004 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

a. 1. 12 San and a second sec Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board LJUN 21 2004 **Date Approved** Mayor Gavin Newsom